Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State Gordon County
Agency Name*

LEA Type * Sheriff Office

ORI Number* GA0640000

Address 2700 US Highway 41 Noeth
Phone * 7063145263

Does your agency Yes

have assets to No

report? *

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Daniel Morrison

Isl™*
Name * Daniel Morrison
Title Captain

Download 2020 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset Asset-Forfeiture-LEA-2020.pdf 456.81KB
Forfeiture Form PDF Format Only 1!
Email Address * dmorrison@gordoncounty.org

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * jledbetter@gordoncunty.org
Email * mralston@gordoncounty.org

Email * rparis@gordoncounty.org



https://pacga.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Asset-Forfeiture-LEA-2020-Template.xlsm

a¥
Email

a¥
Email

ritchie.harris@gordoncounty.org

mthacker@pacga.org




Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

Gordon County Sheriff's Office
Calhoun, Gordon, Gordon County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

GA0640000

2700 US Highway 41 North
706-629-1244

RD Morrison

RD Morrison

Captain
dmorrison@gordoncounty.org

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

$86,860.03
$50,514.48
$53,842.72

$0.00
$0.00
$372.92

68,329.73



State Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction
1/1/2020 2001 Allegro Camper; VIN: 16-13-49 $2,000.00 Returned
5B4KP37JXY3325081
3/4/2020 2006 Chrylser 300; VIN: 16-13-49 $400.00 Returned
2C3CCAAGDH572293
3/9/2020 1995 Mazda Protégé; VIN: 16-13-49 $250.00 Pending
JM1B414YS0180472
3/12/2020 1994 Ford Ranger: VIN: 16-13-49 $466.00 Pending
1FTCR14AXRTA62495
3/12/2020 2001 Honda Mototrcycle; VIN: 16-13-49 $1,780.00 Pending
1HFSC430X14100319
3/12/2020 2000 Ford Mustang; VIN: 16-13-49 $250.00 Pending
1FAFP4448YF100856
3/12/2020 1997 Ford Mustang; VIN: 16-13-49 $467.00 Pending
1FALP4ASX6VF153577
3/12/2020 1995 Ford Mustang; VIN: 16-13-49 $1,362.00 Pending
1FALPASTXSF209268
3/12/2020 2003 Suzuki Motorcycle; VIN: 16-13-49 $1,625.00 Pending
JS1GT7SA632101157
3/12/2020 1998 Honda VT6000 Motorcycle; 16-13-49 $1,535.00 Pending
VIN: JHZPC213XWM500881
3/12/2020 1983 Honda Nighthawk Motorcycle; 16-13-49 $775.00 Pending

VIN: JHZ9C0905DM006052

3/12/2020 Mototec Motorcycle; Vin: 16-13-49 $350.00 Pending
HPI7M150HPI
3/12/2020 256 Prater Lake Road, Calhoun, Ga. 16-13-49 $11,634.00 Pending
30701-Residence
3/12/2020 Para 1911 .45 caliber handgun; SN:  16-13-49 $500.00 Pending
G100982
4/8/2020 1997 Ford Mustang; VIN: 16-13-49 $341.00 Pending
1FALP45X9VF156943
4/8/2020 1999 Ford Mustang; VIN: 16-13-49 $827.00 Pending
1FAFP42X0XF123091
5/27/2020 2000 GMC Sonom: VIN: 16-13-49 $1,982.00 Pending
1GTCS14545348292212
8/3/2020 2005 Cheverolet Malibu; VIN: $1,000.00
1G1ZTS2825F266955
10/22/2020 Glock Model 19; 9 mm handgun; 16-13-49 $600.00 Pending
SN:AEU
10/23/2020 Springfield Armory 10 MMXD 16-13-49 $599.99 Pending
Handgun; SN: US282072
11/12/2020 2000 Chevy Impala; VIN: 16-13-49 $322.00 Pending

2G1WD58C2169106029



Date Item
Received Description
5/8/2019 2007 Chevy Aveo: VIN:
KL1TD56607B060182

7/24/2019 2001 Ford Truck; Vin:
1FTWW33F11EC42925

Statute

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale
Property

$500.00 SOLD 11/17/2019

$8,126.00 SOLD 12/15/2019

Gross Income
$1,225.00

$11,025.00

Net Income
$1,102.50

$9,922.50

Date of Destruction



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
3/12/2020 16-13-49 $3,864.00
4/9/2020 16-13-49 $752.00
4/21/2020 16-13-49 $2,000.00
4/30/2020 16-13-49 $3,660.00
5/6/2020 16-13-49 $350.00
5/14/2020 16-13-49 $7,270.00
5/25/2020 16-13-49 $600.00
5/26/2020 16-13-49 $9,700.00
5/26/2020 16-13-49 $610.71
5/27/2020 16-13-49 $195.00
6/3/2020 16-13-49 $505.00
6/24/2020 16-13-49 $290.00
6/25/2020 16-13-49 $1,086.00
7/14/2020 16-13-49 $1,160.00
7/14/2020 16-13-49 $2,548.00
8/14/2020 16-13-49 $1,995.00
8/18/2020 16-13-49 $4,850.00
8/24/2020 16-13-49 $883.00
8/24/2020 16-13-49 $588.00
9/2/2020 16-13-49 $230.00
9/3/2020 16-13-49 $7,879.00
9/16/2020 16-13-49 $1,140.00
9/29/2020 16-13-49 $5,890.32
9/17/2020 16-13-30 $2,370.00
10/22/2020 16-13-49 $6,576.00
10/23/2020 16-13-49 $12,000.00
11/6/2020 16-13-49 $7,698.00

11/12/2020 16-13-49 $170.00



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property
1/1/2020 2001 Allegro Camper; VIN: 5B4KP37JXY3325081
3/4/2020 2006 Chrylser 300; VIN: 2C3CCAAGDH572293



Date
1/28/2020
2/4/2020
3/2/2020
3/20/2020
3/20/2020
3/23/2020
3/30/2020
5/12/2020
5/12/2020
5/19/2020
5/26/2020
5/26/2020
6/4/2020
6/5/2020
6/5/2020
6/9/2020
6/11/2020
6/12/2020
9/3/2020
9/14/2020
9/16/2020
9/16/2020
10/15/2020
10/16/2020
10/20/2020
10/31/2020
11/10/2020
11/12/2020
11/12/2020
12/11/2020
12/11/2020
12/23/2020

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose

$1,000.00 Drug Investigaitons
$325.00 K-9 Training
$4,200.00 Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
$24.00 Repair, Maintenance or Improvements to LE Vehicles
$24.00 Repair, Maintenance or Improvements to LE Vehicles
$2,112.70 Repair, Maintenance or Improvements to LE Vehicles
$1,000.00 Drug Investigaitons
$380.99 Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
$384.72 Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
$1,000.00 Drug Investigations
$44.00 Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
$2,000.00 Drug Investigaitons
$384.72 Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
$74.95 Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
$370.50 Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
$1,500.00 Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
$55.00 K-9 Training
$7,446.00 Re-deposit into Condemnation Account
$2,612.00 Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
$250.00 Repair, Maintenance or Improvements to LE Vehicles
$1,006.00 Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
$50.00 K-9 Training
$1,500.00 Drug Investigaitons
$1,000.00 Repair, Maintenance or Improvements to LE Vehicles
$3,000.00 Purchase Vehicle
$1,300.00 Purchase Vehicle
$1,000.00 Drug Investigaitons
$2,994.90 Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
$6,000.00 Deposit on K-9
$5,800.00 K-9 Purchase
$175.00 Repair, Maintenance or Improvements to LE Vehicles
$1,500.00 Drug Investigaitons



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose






