

### **Asset Forfeiture Reporting** Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

### **Agency Information**

City/County/State

Gordon County

Agency Name\*

LEA Type\*

Sheriff Office

ORI Number\*

GA0640000

**Address** 

2700 US Highway 41 Noeth

Phone\*

7063145263

Does your agency

Yes

have assets to report?\*

No

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

# Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Daniel Morrison

/s/\*

Name \*

**Daniel Morrison** 

Title \*

Captain

Download 2020 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

**Upload Asset** 

Asset-Forfeiture-LEA-2020.pdf

456.81KB

Forfeiture Form\*

PDF Format Only !!!!

Email Address\*

dmorrison@gordoncounty.org

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

### Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email\* jledbetter@gordoncunty.org

Email\* mralston@gordoncounty.org

rparis@gordoncounty.org Email\*

Email*	ritchie.harris@gordoncounty.org
Email*	mthacker@pacga.org

Gordon County Sheriff's Office
Calhoun, Gordon, Gordon County Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
GA0640000
2700 US Highway 41 North
706-629-1244
RD Morrison
RD Morrison
Captain
dmorrison@gordoncounty.org
68,329.73
\$86,860.03
\$50,514.48
\$53,842.72
0
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$372.92

#### State Forfeited Property

Date Item Received Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
1/1/2020 2001 Allegro Camper; VIN: 5B4KP37JXY3325081	16-13-49	\$2,000.00 Re						
3/4/2020 2006 Chrylser 300; VIN: 2C3CCAAGDH572293	16-13-49	\$400.00 Re	turned					
3/9/2020 1995 Mazda Protégé; VIN: JM1B414YS0180472	16-13-49	\$250.00 Pe	nding					
3/12/2020 1994 Ford Ranger: VIN: 1FTCR14AXRTA62495	16-13-49	\$466.00 Pe	nding					
3/12/2020 2001 Honda Mototrcycle; VIN: 1HFSC430X14100319	16-13-49	\$1,780.00 Pe	nding					
3/12/2020 2000 Ford Mustang; VIN: 1FAFP4448YF100856	16-13-49	\$250.00 Pe	nding					
3/12/2020 1997 Ford Mustang; VIN: 1FALP4SX6VF153577	16-13-49	\$467.00 Pe	nding					
3/12/2020 1995 Ford Mustang; VIN: 1FALP4STXSF209268	16-13-49	\$1,362.00 Pe	nding					
3/12/2020 2003 Suzuki Motorcycle; VIN: JS1GT7SA632101157	16-13-49	\$1,625.00 Pe	nding					
3/12/2020 1998 Honda VT6000 Motorcycle; VIN: JHZPC213XWM500881	16-13-49	\$1,535.00 Pe	nding					
3/12/2020 1983 Honda Nighthawk Motorcycle; VIN: JHZ9C0905DM006052	16-13-49	\$775.00 Pe	nding					
3/12/2020 Mototec Motorcycle; Vin: HPI7M150HPI	16-13-49	\$350.00 Pe	nding					
3/12/2020 256 Prater Lake Road, Calhoun, Ga. 30701-Residence	16-13-49	\$11,634.00 Pe	nding					
3/12/2020 Para 1911 .45 caliber handgun; SN: G100982	16-13-49	\$500.00 Pe	nding					
4/8/2020 1997 Ford Mustang; VIN: 1FALP45X9VF156943	16-13-49	\$341.00 Pe	nding					
4/8/2020 1999 Ford Mustang; VIN: 1FAFP42XOXF123091	16-13-49	\$827.00 Pe	nding					
5/27/2020 2000 GMC Sonom: VIN: 1GTCS14545348292212	16-13-49	\$1,982.00 Pe	nding					
8/3/2020 2005 Cheverolet Malibu; VIN: 1G1ZTS2825F266955		\$1,000.00						
10/22/2020 Glock Model 19; 9 mm handgun; SN:AEU	16-13-49	\$600.00 Pe	nding					
10/23/2020 Springfield Armory 10 MMXD Handgun; SN: US282072	16-13-49	\$599.99 Pe	nding					
11/12/2020 2000 Chevy Impala; VIN: 2G1WD58C2169106029	16-13-49	\$322.00 Pe	nding					

### State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				
5/8/2019 2007	7 Chevy Aveo: VIN:		\$500.00	) SOLD	11/17/2019	\$1,225.00	\$1,102.50	
KL1T	D56607B060182							
7/24/2019 2001	L Ford Truck; Vin:		\$8,126.00	) SOLD	12/15/2019	\$11,025.00	\$9,922.50	
1FTWW33F11FC42925								

## State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
3/12/2020 16-13-49		\$3,864.00
4/9/2020 16-13-49		\$752.00
4/21/2020 16-13-49		\$2,000.00
4/30/2020 16-13-49		\$3,660.00
5/6/2020 16-13-49		\$350.00
5/14/2020 16-13-49		\$7,270.00
5/25/2020 16-13-49		\$600.00
5/26/2020 16-13-49		\$9,700.00
5/26/2020 16-13-49		\$610.71
5/27/2020 16-13-49		\$195.00
6/3/2020 16-13-49		\$505.00
6/24/2020 16-13-49		\$290.00
6/25/2020 16-13-49		\$1,086.00
7/14/2020 16-13-49		\$1,160.00
7/14/2020 16-13-49		\$2,548.00
8/14/2020 16-13-49		\$1,995.00
8/18/2020 16-13-49		\$4,850.00
8/24/2020 16-13-49		\$883.00
8/24/2020 16-13-49		\$588.00
9/2/2020 16-13-49		\$230.00
9/3/2020 16-13-49		\$7,879.00
9/16/2020 16-13-49		\$1,140.00
9/29/2020 16-13-49		\$5,890.32
9/17/2020 16-13-30		\$2,370.00
10/22/2020 16-13-49		\$6,576.00
10/23/2020 16-13-49		\$12,000.00
11/6/2020 16-13-49		\$7,698.00
11/12/2020 16-13-49		\$170.00

### State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property

1/1/2020 2001 Allegro Camper; VIN: 5B4KP37JXY3325081 3/4/2020 2006 Chrylser 300; VIN: 2C3CCAAGDH572293

### State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
1/28/2020	\$1,000.00	Drug Investigaitons
2/4/2020	\$325.00	K-9 Training
3/2/2020	\$4,200.00	Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
3/20/2020	\$24.00	Repair, Maintenance or Improvements to LE Vehicles
3/20/2020	\$24.00	Repair, Maintenance or Improvements to LE Vehicles
3/23/2020	\$2,112.70	Repair, Maintenance or Improvements to LE Vehicles
3/30/2020	\$1,000.00	Drug Investigaitons
5/12/2020	\$380.99	Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
5/12/2020	\$384.72	Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
5/19/2020		Drug Investigations
5/26/2020	\$44.00	Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
5/26/2020		Drug Investigaitons
6/4/2020		Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
6/5/2020		Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
6/5/2020		Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
6/9/2020		Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
6/11/2020		K-9 Training
6/12/2020		Re-deposit into Condemnation Account
9/3/2020		Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
9/14/2020		Repair, Maintenance or Improvements to LE Vehicles
9/16/2020		Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
9/16/2020		K-9 Training
10/15/2020		Drug Investigaitons
10/16/2020		Repair, Maintenance or Improvements to LE Vehicles
10/20/2020		Purchase Vehicle
10/31/2020		Purchase Vehicle
11/10/2020		Drug Investigaitons
11/12/2020		Purchase Items for Official Law Enforcment Purpose
11/12/2020		Deposit on K-9
12/11/2020	• •	K-9 Purchase
12/11/2020		Repair, Maintenance or Improvements to LE Vehicles
12/23/2020	\$1,500.00	Drug Investigaitons

#### Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

### Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received	C+-++	A
LISTA RACAIVAN	Statute	Amount

## Federal Expenditures

